Instr# 118877274 , Page 1 of 2, Recorded 05/24/2023 at 02:46 PM Broward County Commission

Filing # 173833430 E-Filed 05/23/2023 07:20:49 PM

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE 17TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO. CACE21018108 DIVISION: 02 JUDGE: Bowman, John B. (02)

| Right of the Dot, LLC, et al | |
|------------------------------|--|
| Plaintiff(s) / Petitioner(s) | |
| v. | |
| David Lizmi, et al | |
| Defendant(s) / Respondent(s) | |
| | |
| | |

CONSENT FINAL JUDGMENT

The parties have agreed to the entry of this Consent Final Judgment.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED:

Pursuant to the terms of the Confidential Settlement Agreement dated April 24, 2023 between Plaintiffs/Counter-Defendants, RIGHT OF THE DOT, LLC and BOLTEN PROPERTIES, LLC, and Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff, DAVID LIZMI, the Defendant/Counter-Plaintiff, DAVID LIZMI, hereby consents to the entry of a final judgment against him, on all counts of the Plaintiffs' Amended Complaint, in the amount of \$842,418.75. The amount of the Consent Final Judgment shall bear interest at the rate of 6.58% per annum, less credits for payments made to date by DAVID LIZMI, for which execution shall issue forthwith.

The Court reserves jurisdiction to enter any other orders it deems appropriate, including reserving jurisdiction to enforce this Consent Final Judgment and the parties' Settlement agreement.

The Clerk shall CLOSE this case and DENY any pending motions as moot.

The above Consent Final Judgment is **Agreed to and Accepted by**:

| David Lizmi | |
|-------------|--|
| DAVID LIZMI | |